On 1 May 2012, National Westminster Bank Plc, London, issues a guarantee in favour of Video, Inc., and advises Swiss Bank Corporation, San Francisco.

The content of the guarantee is as follows:

Issue of Performance Guarantee no. PG8761234

We, National Westminster Bank, London, hereby undertake to pay to you any sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate of USD 27,240 (United States Dollars twenty seven thousand two hundred and forty), representing 5% of the total order/contract price on receipt by us at this office of your first demand on us in writing, complying with all the requirements hereof, quoting our reference overseas division guarantee No. PG8761234. The signatures

[...]

order/contract No. S556VSF for the supply of a film The Video Story.

Always provided that

1. This undertaking is personal to you and is not assignable.

2. Our liability hereunder shall be limited to a sum or sums not exceeding in aggregate USD 27,240 (United States Dollars twenty seven thousand two hundred and forty).

3. Our liability is valid as at 1 June 2012 and shall expire on 31 May 2013 except in respect of any written demands for payment complying with all the requirements hereof received by us at this office on or before 31 May 2013, after which date this undertaking shall become null and void whether returned to us or not.